LCCC

Lisburn &
Castlereagh
City Council

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal
at hitps://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal
please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the
information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by
post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any
correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO
LA05/2025/0616/F

LA05/2025/0617/F

LA05/2025/0618/F

LA05/2025/0621/F
LA05/2025/0624/F

LA05/2025/0625/F
LA05/2025/0626/F

LA05/2025/0627/F
LA05/2025/0628/0

LA05/2025/0629/F

LA05/2025/0630/F

LA05/2025/0632/F

LA05/2025/0633/F
LA05/2025/0635/F

LA05/2025/0636/0

LA05/2025/0637/F

LA05/2025/0639/F

LA05/2025/0640/F
LA05/2025/0641/F

LA05/2025/0643/DCA
LA05/2025/0644/F

LA05/2025/0645/RM

LA05/2025/0646/F

LA05/2025/0647/F

LA05/2025/0652/F

Re-Advertisements
LA05/2023/0281/F

LA05/2024/0162/F

LOCATION
8 Aghalee Road, Lower Ballinderry,
Lisburn

10 Edenturcher Road, Glenavy,
Crumlin

22 Torwood, Moira

9 Marna Brae Park, Lisburn

8 Moybrick Road, Dromara,
Dromore

41a Carr Road, Lisburn

Lands adjacent to 9 Bridge
Cottages, Moybrick Road, Dromara

2 Creevy Road, Lisburn
8 Ballycolin Road, Dunmurry,
Belfast

11 Leverigue Road, Ballynagarrick,
Lisburn

50 Knockbracken Drive, Belfast

190a Upper Springfield Road,
Hannahstown, Belfast

55 Lagan Walk, Lisburn

Lands approx. 160m east of 39
Fairfield’s Glen, lands approx. 114m
southeast of 50-58 (even no’s)
Fairfield’s Glen, Lisburn
Approximately 280m East of 106
Ballyregan Road, Dundonald

4 Crewe Road, Ballinderry Upper,
Lisburn

3-5 Market Lane, Old Warren,
Lisburn

26a Bailliesmills Road, Lisburn

9 Lisburn Street, Royal Hillsborough

9 Lisburn Street, Royal Hillsborough
12e Soldierstown Road, Aghalee

Adjacent to and South of 9a Pot Hill
Lane, Lisburn

69 Meadow Green, Lisburn

5 Ashvale Park, Royal Hillsborough

15 Lansdowne Park, Lisburn

Royal Hillsborough Village, Royal
Hillsborough. Includes Lisburn
Street, Ballynahinch Street
extending through Main Street and
The Square to Dromore Road. This
area also includes Park Street and
Park Lane

Lands approx. 481m south-east of
No. 60 Back Road, Drumbo, Co
Down, BT27 5LB

PROPOSAL

Farm dwelling
Replacement dwelling

First floor side extension, ground floor garage conversion for
residential use, demolition of existing conservatory, new single
storey rear extension with all other associated internal alterations
Single storey rear extension

Retrospective application for erection of two storey dwelling

Single storey side extension

Variation of Condition18 relating to sewage disposal
previously approved under LA05/2019/0701/F
Erection of a farm dwelling

Dwelling in a cluster

Installation of Ground-Mounted Solar Photovoltaic Panels
and associated infrastructure, including access approval and
ancillary site works

Change of use from domestic garage to residential unit
(Retrospective)

Erection of one and a half storey dwelling, septic tank and
soakaway

Single storey rear extension

Residential development of 3no. dwellings, change of house
type application for sites 28-30 previously approved under
ref: LA05/2022/0447/F

Farm dwelling and garage

Retention of works to include garage conversion to sun
lounge and alterations to dwelling

Conversion of commercial premises to four apartments

Retention of shed (retrospective)

Change of use from existing business use (class B1) to class
D1 (medical) including external alterations

Replacement windows and internal doors

Garden room / home office, including erection of new
boundary wall and associated site works

Farm dwelling

Two storey rear extension including new first floor windows
to side elevation

First floor extension over existing garage to side of dwelling,
and retrospective approval for sunroom to rear of dwelling

Single storey rear extension

Public Realm improvement works which include enhanced
civic spaces at The Square and Lower Main Street. Also
upgrade of streetscape to include new high-quality
surfacing, rationalisation of parking with defined parking/
loading bays introduced; upgraded street furniture and new
cycle stands, lighting and street tree planting on lands within
Royal Hillshorough village centre (amended drawings)
Erection of replacement wind turbine with a maximum hub
height of 40m and a maximum blade length of 26m to
replace existing wind turbine approved and built under
$/2011/0949/F, associated 2 no. electricity cabinets and
site works (additional information received)




