

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal at https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.		
APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL
LA05/2025/0616/F	8 Aghalee Road, Lower Ballinderry, Lisburn	Farm dwelling
LA05/2025/0617/F	10 Edenturcher Road, Glenavy, Crumlin	Replacement dwelling
LA05/2025/0618/F	22 Torwood, Moira	First floor side extension, ground floor garage conversion for residential use, demolition of existing conservatory, new single storey rear extension with all other associated internal alterations
LA05/2025/0621/F	9 Marna Brae Park, Lisburn	Single storey rear extension
LA05/2025/0624/F	8 Moybrick Road, Dromara, Dromore	Retrospective application for erection of two storey dwelling
LA05/2025/0625/F	41a Carr Road, Lisburn	Single storey side extension
LA05/2025/0626/F	Lands adjacent to 9 Bridge Cottages, Moybrick Road, Dromara	Variation of Condition18 relating to sewage disposal previously approved under LA05/2019/0701/F
LA05/2025/0627/F	2 Creevy Road, Lisburn	Erection of a farm dwelling
LA05/2025/0628/0	8 Ballycolin Road, Dunmurry, Belfast	Dwelling in a cluster
LA05/2025/0629/F	11 Leverigue Road, Ballynagarrick, Lisburn	Installation of Ground-Mounted Solar Photovoltaic Panels and associated infrastructure, including access approval and ancillary site works
LA05/2025/0630/F	50 Knockbracken Drive, Belfast	Change of use from domestic garage to residential unit (Retrospective)
LA05/2025/0632/F	190a Upper Springfield Road, Hannahstown, Belfast	Erection of one and a half storey dwelling, septic tank and soakaway
LA05/2025/0633/F	55 Lagan Walk, Lisburn	Single storey rear extension
LA05/2025/0635/F	Lands approx. 160m east of 39 Fairfield's Glen, lands approx. 114m southeast of 50-58 (even no's) Fairfield's Glen, Lisburn	Residential development of 3no. dwellings, change of house type application for sites 28-30 previously approved under ref: LA05/2022/0447/F
LA05/2025/0636/0	Approximately 280m East of 106 Ballyregan Road, Dundonald	Farm dwelling and garage
LA05/2025/0637/F	4 Crewe Road, Ballinderry Upper, Lisburn	Retention of works to include garage conversion to sun lounge and alterations to dwelling
LA05/2025/0639/F	3-5 Market Lane, Old Warren, Lisburn	Conversion of commercial premises to four apartments
LA05/2025/0640/F	26a Bailliesmills Road, Lisburn	Retention of shed (retrospective)
LA05/2025/0641/F	9 Lisburn Street, Royal Hillsborough	Change of use from existing business use (class B1) to class D1 (medical) including external alterations
LA05/2025/0643/DCA	9 Lisburn Street, Royal Hillsborough	Replacement windows and internal doors
LA05/2025/0644/F	12e Soldierstown Road, Aghalee	Garden room / home office, including erection of new boundary wall and associated site works
LA05/2025/0645/RM	Adjacent to and South of 9a Pot Hill Lane, Lisburn	Farm dwelling
LA05/2025/0646/F	69 Meadow Green, Lisburn	Two storey rear extension including new first floor windows to side elevation
LA05/2025/0647/F	5 Ashvale Park, Royal Hillsborough	First floor extension over existing garage to side of dwelling, and retrospective approval for sunroom to rear of dwelling
LA05/2025/0652/F	15 Lansdowne Park, Lisburn	Single storey rear extension
Re-Advertisements		
LA05/2023/0281/F	Royal Hillsborough Village, Royal Hillsborough. Includes Lisburn Street, Ballynahinch Street extending through Main Street and The Square to Dromore Road. This area also includes Park Street and Park Lane	Public Realm improvement works which include enhanced civic spaces at The Square and Lower Main Street. Also upgrade of streetscape to include new high-quality surfacing, rationalisation of parking with defined parking/ loading bays introduced; upgraded street furniture and new cycle stands, lighting and street tree planting on lands within Royal Hillsborough village centre (amended drawings)
LA05/2024/0162/F	Lands approx. 481m south-east of No. 60 Back Road, Drumbo, Co	Erection of replacement wind turbine with a maximum hub height of 40m and a maximum blade length of 26m to

replace existing wind turbine approved and built under S/2011/0949/F, associated 2 no. electricity cabinets and

site works (additional information received)

Down, BT27 5LB